Resolution No. 29-04

A Resolution Appointing John P. Shaver as City Attorney for the City of Grand Junction, Colorado

Recitals.

Pursuant to §56 of the Grand Junction City Charter, the City Council shall appoint a City Attorney.

The City Council has determined that John P. Shaver should be appointed to that office.

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Grand Junction that:

John P. Shaver is hereby appointed City Attorney for the City of Grand Junction, effective April 12, 2004.

Passed and adopted this 21st day of April, 2004.

/s/: Harry Butler President of the Council Pro Tem

ATTEST:

/s/: Stephanie Tuin City Clerk